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Daily Lectionary Scripture References – March 2023 (Year A) 

   
 
Wed., Mar. 1 
Psalm 32 
Exodus 34:1-9, 27-28 
Matthew 18:10-14 
 
Thurs., Mar. 2 
Psalm 121 
Isaiah 51:1-3 
2 Timothy 1:3-7 
 
Fri., Mar. 3 
Psalm 121 
Micah 7:18-20 
Romans 3:21-31 
 
Sat., Mar. 4 
Psalm 121 
Isaiah 51:4-8 
Luke 7:1-10 
 
Sun., Mar. 5 
Second Sunday in Lent  
Genesis 12:1-4a 
Psalm 121 
Romans 4:1-5, 13-17 
John 3:1-17 or Matthew 
17:1-9 
 
Mon., Mar. 6 
Psalm 128 
Numbers 21:4-9 
Hebrews 3:1-6 
 
Tues., Mar. 7 
Psalm 128 
Isaiah 65:17-25 
Romans 4:6-13 
 
Wed., Mar. 8 
Psalm 128 
Ezekiel 36:22-32 
John 7:53—8:11 
 
Thurs., Mar. 9 
Psalm 95 
Exodus 16:1-8 
Colossians 1:15-23 
 
Fri., Mar. 10 
Psalm 95 
Exodus 16:9-21 
Ephesians 2:11-22 
 
Sat., Mar. 11 

 Psalm 95 
Exodus 16:27-35  

 John 4:1-6 
 

  
 
 

 
Sun., Mar. 12 

 Third Sunday in Lent 
Exodus 17:1-7 
Psalm 95 
Romans 5:1-11 
John 4:5-42 
 
Mon., Mar. 13  
Psalm 81 
Genesis 24:1-27 
2 John 1-13 
 
Tues., Mar. 14 
Psalm 81 
Genesis 29:1-14 
1 Corinthians 10:1-4 
 
Wed., Mar. 15 
Psalm 81 
Jeremiah 2:4-13 
John 7:14-31, 37-39 
 
Thurs., Mar. 16 
Psalm 23 
1 Samuel 15:10-21 
Ephesians 4:25-32 
 
Fri., Mar. 17 
Psalm 23 
1 Samuel 15:22-31 
Ephesians 5:1-9 
 
Sat., Mar. 18 
Psalm 23 
1 Samuel 15:32-34 
John 1:1-9 
 
Sun., Mar. 19 
Fourth Sunday in Lent 
1 Samuel 16:1-13 
Psalm 23 
Ephesians 5:8-14 
John 9:1-41 
 
Mon., Mar. 20 
Psalm 146 
Isaiah 59:9-19 
Acts 9:1-20 
 
Tues., Mar. 21 
Psalm 146 
Isaiah 42:14-21 
Colossians 1:9-14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wed., Mar. 22 
Psalm 146 
Isaiah 60:17-22 
Matthew 9:27-34 
 
Thurs., Mar. 23 
Psalm 130 
Ezekiel 1:1-3; 2:8—3:3 
Revelation 10:1-11 
 
Fri., Mar. 24 
Psalm 130 
Ezekiel 33:10-16 
Revelation 11:15-19 

  
 Sat., Mar. 25 
 Psalm 130 
 Ezekiel 36:8-15 
 Luke 24:44-53 
 
 Sun., Mar. 26 
 Fifth Sunday in Lent 

Ezekiel 37:1-14 
Psalm 130 
Romans 8:6-11 
John 11:1-45 
 
Mon., Mar. 27 
Psalm 143 
1 Kings 17:17-24 
Acts 20:7-12 
 
Tues., Mar. 28 
Psalm 143 
2 Kings 4:18-37 
Ephesians 2:1-10 
 
Wed., Mar. 29 
Psalm 143 
Jeremiah 32:1-9, 36-41 
Matthew 22:23-33 
 
Thurs., Mar. 30 
Psalm 31:9-16 
1 Samuel 16:11-13 
Philippians 1:1-11 
 
Fri., Mar. 31 
Psalm 31:9-16 
Job 13:13-19 
Philippians 1:21-30 
 


